
CheckNo.

Receipt No.Amount
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Amount
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DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT

. Adjudication, Vol. , page .

App. No. .Z12.7.... Per. No. 2Z4ZL..Cert. No.346<Z.
Certificate cancelled .

Notation made on record by ···········-······································-···············

Name of stream J?.':!;Y-v..~ /0...:Ce.1= .

Trib. of County of .;lo.s.~.hL'.J?-.e. .
, , / ,

Use . /rr7crr/a~ .

Quantity of water : No. of acres ?.?..-..7.. .
Name of ditch .

Date of priority ✓-fak.t.'/....~ /..?..~Z _ .
In name of 0../4 ..b'arr/4# .

Change in £Q,½ _ · .
Date filed ~.v .:t;. /.f?,7,;57 · .
Date of hearing S...~~.•.J.0,_..lfI_J.13 .
Place of hearing G.r.~.o.ts..hl..5.5 .
Date of order /::.1..Z-::...J.f.. Vol. ...~J.. , page ,5..<J.V.,
Date for application of water .1().--::.l::. W. .
Proof mailed .

Proof received .,...r.B -····-········-··············· ·······.···
1r .: 28 1979 0 47516Certificate issued '(rol , page .

JUN 61986 41 54501

···-··-···---········-········-····-···..·--······---

By ···································-·······--·····-····-···-················-··
Address ..Z62.2Z2,zezaa=....-­

----..a«is1ts,2e.1224<a£.

---·--..-···..···· --..- - - - _ _ _ _ _ -

REMARKS

·-·······--·····-···············--..···-·--....._......._..................••.-................•........................................................................................... ··~·~----=··=····=···=···=···=···=···=···::::···=···::.:J·· .. -
lower Chaim
Abtret3

----- L, y -----Entered

........................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... ..................................................- ..

w.r.1 s.
Assembled 4_ Ev ·

- · - · · - - ' # ..- .

----·••·..••·-•--···--•·-••······· .

__., .,__,. ·••·•· .

·--·--·..··..·-••·..·-·· ..-· --..-- - - - -

··-··-······-··········----·····································-··························································.................................................. ······verif Iecr··············-············b ,I·_ .
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TRANSFER NO. 4092

Application No. . Permit No ..
IN NAME OF
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TOWNSHIP 35 SOUTH, RANGE 7 W., W. M.

SECTION 26 NE

JOSEPHINE COUNTY, OREGON
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Transfer NO. 40 9 s2
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Add'1 POD SA2, &2£€2¥
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6. Completion Date[Ot
7. Place of Use:

Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract Use for Which
Transfer Made
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MMM OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPART ME HT***
MNN WATER RIGHTS DIVIS IO H ***

l(iS WATER RIGHT DAT A INPUT FORM ***

PAGE 1
RUN OH; 3/20/81 AT; 9:0E

ATER RIGHT O.Io?Yo/>I FER'II NO.OJ77] CERTIF. NO.

ORIG. N0./tOtlt1?-;;,-f/~/ FREV. NO-;f.P.P.?~:2-f/"'J/SUPER. NO.

STREAM-ID / S /6 'i1Y:J RIV.MI.

AME: Hp22AL £ G-kt cot1kl

ADDRESS: 1-fl~ /JAl<...r1-,trr /..Iv
CITY/STATE/ZIP/COUNTY;6f'/iN {S f)/1s?I ?J/1.. C/-;f?-t

WM . DIST . / 4--- W • R • TYPE 5'A STATUS V
17

CONSTR. COMPLT-->o--J ;-7 /q---;r YR. LAST USED----->

PUT TO USE----->,,..--, LAST TRANS.DATE-->
0117 7j7/

HEXT ACTION DUE-->

LAST TRANS.TYPE-->

RECORDING FEE---->

REPORTED FLAG---->

CORRES.DATE------>

** REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ->
DATED-->

Pe2:72a'2£/23e'noaf<
S2t.due@EZ PA2AA!al
•3g4.2__RZ_C.±71£.---------­

5 OR P

>
STATUS

V

EXAM.FEE--------->

CYCLE STATUS----->

CORRES.IHIT.----->

RATE

.{}, oI tl
RIV.MI.

SURVEYED------->

CONCURRENCE---->

CERTIFIED------>

CANCEL YEAR--->

PRIORITY------> tl 1- ~, lt:/1 /
APPL!CAT !OH--->// O""-

? 978
PERMIT ISSUE-->0 I 11 1171
CONSTR.STRT.-->&'/ I; ;q,':;;

POIHT-OF-DIVERSIOH DATA;
TWHSP RNGE SECT QTR/QTR STREAM-ID

STATUS S OR PPLACE-OF-USE DATA:
TWNSP RNGE SECT QTR/QTR CNTY USE¼ CHSMTV ACRES

V p

l(l(--------------------------------------------

l(l(-------------------------------------------­

~l(--------------------------------------------
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

JOSEPHINE COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )
OF WALLACE & GLENNA GIACOLINI FOR)
APPROVAL OF A CHANGE IN POINT OF )
DIVERSION OF WATER )

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO, 4092

On November 3, 1978, an application was filed in the office of the Water

Resources Director by Wallace and Glenna Giacolini for approval of a change in

point of diversion from Rogue River, pursuant to the provisions of 0RS 540.510 to

540.530.

The certificate recorded at page 38647, Volume 30, State Record of Nater

Right Certificates, in the name of J. E. Bartlett, describes a right which includes

the use of not to exceed 0.01 cubic foot per second from Rogue River for irrigation

of a certain 0.7 acre in Lot 6 (NE NE;) of Section 26, Township 35 South, Range 7
est, I.M., with a date of priority of April 8, 1947.

The authorized point of diversion of record for said right is located 1300

feet South and 300 feet West from the Northeast Corner of Section 26, being within

the NEA NE of Section 26, Township 35 South, Range 7 est, !V.M.

The applicants herein, owners of the lands above described, propose to

change the point of diversion therefrom, without loss of priority, to a point lo­

cated 980 feet South and 130 feet West from the Northeast Corner of Section 26,

being within the NE¼ NE¼ of Section 26, Township 35 South, Range 7 est, .M.

Notice of the application, pursuant to 0RS 540.520(2), was published in the

Grants Pass Daily Courier, a newspaper printed and having general circulation in

Josephine County, Oregon, for a period of three weeks in the issues of November 20

and 27; and December 4, 1978.

Mr. Robert B. Steimer, !fatermaster, has filed a statement to the effect

that the proposed change in point of diversion may be made without injury to ex­

isting rights.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed change

in point of diversion may be made without injury to existing rights, the applica­
tion should be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change in point of

diversion, as described herein, without loss of priority, is approved.



It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of water diverted at the new point

of diversion shall not exceed the quantity of water available at the old point of

diversion under the subject right.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the following provisions shall be effective when

in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary to install headgates and

measuring devices:

That the diversion works shall include an in line flow meter, a
weir, or other suitable device for measuring the water to which
the applicant is entitled;

That the type and plans of the measuring device be approved by
the watermaster before the beginning of construction work and
that the weir or measuring device be installed under the general
supervision of said watermaster.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the construction work shall be completed and the

change in point of diversion of water made on or before October 1, 1980.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificate of water right recorded at page

38647, Volume 30, State Record of Water Right Certificates, is canceled; and in lieu

thereof a new certificate be issued covering the balance of the right NOT involved

in this proceeding; and upon proof satisfactory to the Water Resources Director of

completion of works and beneficial use of water to the extent intended under the

provisions of this order, a confirming certificat.e of. water right shall be issued

to the applicants herein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 17th day of January, 1979.

°Sexson
Director



JUL37 1979
WAT!.:.H 1;;_::ivURCES DEPT

5ALCr!J, OREGON

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN

point of diversion from Rogue River

PURSUANT TO TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4092

, hereby certify that completion

of works and use of water to the extent intended within the provisions

of the order of the Water Resources Director approving said water

right transfer application was accomplished by _71------'/~----' l9ZJl6,_.,/i
(Mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, Oregon 97310.)

Date



RECEIVED
6/3 1978

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
Application for Transfer of Water Right SALEM, OREGON

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

1, Wallace Giacolini or .. Glenna Giacolini .
(Name of applicant)

of A.~.Q ;I?.~;r;:t)..~.t.t...1~n~ , G.:i::~nt.§ f?.g.§.§ ,
(Mall ing address) (City)

State of .9.;t;.§.ggn. ~.?.:?,2.~ , .479-19.08...., do hereby make application for change
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

···-····························· in Point..of diversion : .
(In point of diversion; place or use; use heretofore made of the water)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? ~~..:::-:::- i!..~ ~.~ ~~.?;JJ.~.t.~ .
(If not, give name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? !?-g If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or No)

...................................................................................................................................... number of certificate .

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? .Y..~.~·························· If so, give number
(Yes or No)

of permit ~.?..?..?.!.:....... Number of certificate....38647...
297

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is ~~9.~~ ~.Y.~~··········································-················: .- .

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? .........April8,l947..........
6. The authorized point of diversion is located ..!~.9.~.'.1ft e and ..).Q.Q.. ft ~ from the ..~¥.! .

(N . or S.) (E. or W.)

corner or.Sec. 26..eigwithin tu NE AE.or section ..2S..TB.35SR..Z....W.M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E.'or W. )

in the county of !J:9.e.~.P.htn~............ The name of the ditch used is .

NOTE: Answer question 1£ the application is for change in point of diversion.

7. The proposedpoint of diversion is located ~~.9 ft...S..... and ..J.J.Q ft W from the NE.
(N. or S.) (E. or W.)

corner of..Sec...26... being within the NE. .NE of Section 26........... Tp..35.S... R...7..... W.M.,
(No. N . or S.) (No. E. orW.)

in the county of g9.~.~Ph..!~~-···· The name of the ditch to be used is .

Form 690-4-0 1-77 SP33064-690



8. The use to which the water is applied is ix:;i;::;i,._gg.j;J.9.;q···········································································
(Irrigation, Mining, Power, Manufacturing, ete.)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Rane
Township E. orW. of

North or South Wlllo:rncttc Merldfan Section List 3i-4 of Section NumberAcres ToBe Irrigated

35 s 7 w 26 NE% NE% 0.7

(Ifmore space required, attach separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? yes
(Il not owner, explain your interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five

or more consecutive years of nonuse? ·······IlO················
(Yes or No)

NOTE: Answer questions ll, 12 and 13 If application is for change in use or place o! use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? ······~--····
(AnswerYes or No)

12. I not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATUREOF ENCUMB RANCE

II

HELD BY AMOUNT

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is .
(Irrigation, power, mining, manufacturing, domestic supplies, etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Rane
Township E. or W. of

North or South Willamette Meridian Section List!-! of Section Number Acres To Be lrrlgal<:d

(I more space required, attach separate sheet)



WARRANTY DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That Harold T, Moody and
.Etts..·. I•• l'{oody, husbf}.nd and wife, Grantors, in consideration of
$ l,0O und other valuable consideration to them paid by Wallace
Giacolini and Glenna Giacolini, husband and wife, Grantees, do
hereby grant, bargain, sell end convey unto the said Grantees, as
tenants by the entirety, their heirs and assigns, all the following
real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances,
situated in the County of Josephine and State of. Oregon, bounded
and described as follows, to-wit:

That part of Government Lot 6, Section 26, Township 35 South, nnngc
7 West of the Willamette Meri.dian, -de~cribed as follows:

Commencing at the Southwest corner of said Lot; thence East 314e6
feet; thence North 218 feet to the true point of beginning; thence
North 200 feet; thence South 85°341 East 880.4 feet to the Westerly
meander line of Rogue River; thence South 37°45, West along said
meander line to a paint which bears South 8.5° Jl-1-• East 733. 9 feet,
more or less, from the true point of beginning; thence North 85" 3~.•
West 733.9 feet, more or less, to the true point of beginning;

LESS AND EXCEPTING the following described piece of land:

tad.f 4.- a. ta

NOV 3 1978
WATER RESOURCES DEPT

SALEM, OREGON

DESCRIPTION 0F 1.5 ARE TRACT OF Ill. GIACOLINI PROPERTY:

That part of Government Lot 6, Section 26, Township 35 South, Range? West
of the of the•Willqmette Meridian, Josephine County, Oregon more particularly
described as fallows: ·.
Cammencining at the southwest corner of said Government Lot; thence East
n record bearing far 31',6 fet; thnnc NJorth on record bearing far
21 Feet; thence South 85"34 East far +41.0 fegt to a 5/8".diarfter iron rod
and the true pint .of ·beginning; thence North P 0112011 tilest .. f°$t~9□.o feet to
an iron rod 5/Bth of an inch in diameter; thence South 85°34) East
for 409.3 feet to the uestcrly edge f Rogue River; thence Sguth 34"56'
lest along said river's edge far 219.B f0et; thence ~□rth 85 341

•

Wast far 283 feet mare r less to the true point of beginning antainning-l.5 ares. . .
Also the right to use a non -exclusive 16 foot easement ·

. · , ·. for ingress and egress ta the c1bove described
property as described in Volume 139 at Page 267 of J□Aephine County Deed
Records and also across the existing roadway lying between the easteily
terminus of said described easement and the westerly line □f the herein
deribed tract of land •

•

4d



................<?n ..ownproperty .

15. Construction work will be completed on or before october 1, 1979 .

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before 9.'?.~?!?.~.~ ~.! }.~.8.~

Remarks .

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I, ij___✓-f~....k~..~..r:J.. ...~~.L~ the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my ban~this ....~::~···~"-~·················• 19..Z~..

2lf$=ts=te
(Name of applicant I

My commission expires....February..13,1982.........

Notarial Seal] /.

A.th2....G
MAXINE V. PILKINGTefN

NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ...2nd... day of ~~.Y.~~~~E , 19.Z~ .

%f..A2.
NOTARY PUBLIC F2"0REGON

My Commission Expires Feb. 13, 1982



LEGALNOTICE

gE!VE
AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATbk

DEC 51978

I Charles J. Moore be, ----~=~"----=-~~~~~~----------• emg
first duly sworn, depose and say that I am the owner, editor, publisher,
manager, advertising ma~ager, principal clerk of the Grants Pass Daily
Courier, printer orhis foreman of the Grants Pass Daily Courier, a newspaper
of general circulation, as defined by ORS 193.010 and 193.020; printed and
published at Grants Pass, in the aforesaid county and state; that the

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFE,Jlprintedcopyof

which is hereto annexed, was published in the entire issue of said newspaper

for2 successive and consecutiveweeks in the following

issues November 20, 27&: December l, 1978

My commission expireslth day of February , 19 80.

WATER RESOURCES DEP •
SALEM, OREGON} ss.

December

State of Oregon
County ofJosephine

NOTICE OFWATER RIGHT
TRANSFERAPPLICATION

NO. 4092
Notice is given hereby that an

application has been filed in the of.
fice of the Water Resources Direc­
tor by Wallace & Glenna Giacolini
forapproval of a change in point of
diversion from Rooue River, pur­
suant to the Provisions of ORS
540.510 to 540 .530.
The certificate recorded at page

38647, Volume 30, State Record of
Water Right Certificates, in the
name of J.E. Bartlett, describes a
right which includes the use of not
to exceed 0.01 cubic foot per se
cond from Rogue River for irrioa•
tion of a certain 0.7 ac in Lot 6
(NE"• NE1/4) of Sec 26, T 35S, R
7W, WM, with a date of priority of
April 8, 1947.
The authorized Pointof diversion

of record for said righr is located
1300 ft S & JOO ft W from the NE
Corner of Sec 26, being within the
NE'a NE'of Sec 26, T 355, R 7W,
WM.
The applicant herein. owner of

the lands above described, pro·
poses to change the Point of d,ver
slon therefrom, witl1out foss of
priority, to a point located l'BD It s
& 130 ft W from the NE Corner of
Sec 26, being within the NE± NE'a
of Sec 26. T 35S, R 7W, WM.
All persons interested are

notified hereby that a hearing will
be held at the county courthouse at
Grants Pass, Oregon on January
10, 1979, at 9:30 a.m. Anv obiec·
lions to the proposed change, if
any there are, will be heard at said
time and place. Any and alf objec·
lions shall be prepared in writing:
One copy to be served on Wallace
& Glenna Giacolini, 480 Bartlett
Lane, Grants Pass, OR 97526; and
one copy filed with the Water
Resources Department, Salem,
OR 97310, togetherwith a $10 fi l ing
lee, at least 10 davs prior to the
date set for hearing. IF NO OB­
JECTIONS ARE FILED, THE AP·
PLICATION MAY BE APPROV­
ED BY THE WATER
RESOURCES DIRECTOR
WITHOUT A HEARING. Ad·
ministrative rules pertaining to
the filing of a· protest will be fur­
nished by the Waler Resources
Dept. upon request.
Dated at Salem, Oregon this 14th

dav of November, 1978.
James E. Sexson
Director

No. 4-Mon.Nov. 20, 27 & Dec. 4,
1978



STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

ro. TRANSFERS, ATER RIGHTS DIVISION DATE; November 9 197_.

**FROM: Robert B. Steimer, District #14

WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. -Lf()q;;L ~
IN THE NAE OF Wallace or Glenna Giacolini

RECEIVE0
NOV1 3 1978

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

SUBJECT:

In my opinion the proposed change inpointofdiversion
maybe_ made_without in.jury 'XX.ASX@XxXXXX%%8}8 to existing water rights.

Headgate notices Xe have not been issued for diversions from the source

which serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion? Yes - Permit 36150 . :\
(yes or no) ,

In my opinion the order approving the subject transfer application should include

the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices

in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the ne"vr point of diversion•••

X (2) When in the judgement of the watermaster it becomes necessary•••

* The approval of this transfer application would result.in injury to other
water rights because _

... ..


